QuarterTy FINANCIAT STATIS RERAIT LR

VIEW QUARTERET Y. ™ CHANGE THE PERIOD
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

District: (940) MT. SAN JACINTO



H1 Cash, excluding borrowed funds 28,207,265 39,178,393 41,761,899
H.2 Cash, borrowed funds only 0 0 0
H.3 Total Cash (H.1+ H.2) 26,847,743 28,207,265 39,178,393 41,761,899
IV. Unrestricted General Fund Revenue, Expenditure and Fund Balance:
Line Description /_\Bduodpgt(ee:j é&:gilt YEZEESAIDsate Percentage
(Col. 1) (B(;;jlgg; (Col. 3) (Col. 3/Col. 2)

I Revenues:

1.1 Unrestricted General Fund Revenues (Objects 8100, 8600, 8300) 85,698,417 85,698,417 14,164,636 16.5%

1.2 Other Financing Sources (Object 8900) -224,626 -224,626 0

1.3 Total Unrestricted Revenue (1.1 + 1.2) 85,473,791 85,473,791 14,164,636 16.6%
J. Expenditures:

J.1 Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures (Objects 1000-6000) 96,538,290 96,538,290 19,242,816 19.9%

J.2 Other Outgo (Objects 7100, 7200, 7300, 7400, 7500, 7600) 1,862,928 1,862,928 65,191 3.5%

J.3 Total Unrestricted Expenditures (J.1 + J.2) 98,401,218 98,401,218 19,308,007 19.6%
K. Revenues Over(Under) Expenditures (1.3 - J.3) -12,927,427 -12,927,427 -5,143,371
L Adjusted Fund Balance, Beginning 27,083,571 27,083,571 27,083,571
L.1 Fund Balance, Ending (C. + L.2) 14,156,144 14,156,144 21,940,200
M Percentage of GF Fund Balance to GF Expenditures (L.1/J.3) 14.4% 14.4%

V. Has the district settled any employee contracts during this quarter? YES
If yes, complete the following: (If multi-year settlement, provide information for all years covered.)
Contract Period Settled Management Academic Classified
(Specify) Permanent Temporary
YYYY-YY Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost
Increase 0 * Increase 0 * Increase 0 * Increase 0% *
2. SALARIES: |
Year 1: 2019 194,348 4% 574,537 4% 62,564 2% 485,4127 3%
Year 2: 2020 213,090 4% 629,942 3% 438,784 4% 785,068 2%




Year 3: 2021

b. BENEFITS:

Year 2: 2020 42,618

Year 3: 2021

Year 1: 2019 38,870

114,907

125,988

228,168

12,528
87,862

45,688

2%

97,082

157,014

* As specified in Collective Bargaining Agreement or other Employment Contract

c. Provide an explanation on how the district intends to fund the salary and benefit increases, and also identify the revenue source/object code.

The district intends to fund the salary and benefit increases out of current apportionment allocation.

VI. Did the district have significant events for the quarter (include incurrence of long-term debt, settlement of

audit findings or legal suits, significant differences in budgeted revenues or expenditures, borrowing of funds

(TRANS), issuance of COPs, etc.)?

If yes, list events and their financial ramifications. (Enter explanation below, include additional pages if needed.)

VIl.Does the district have significant fiscal problems that must be addressed?

This year?

NO

NO




Adopted
Budget
8100 FEDERAL REVENUES $ 98,000
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES $ 98,000

8600 STATE REVENUES

8611 General Apportionment $
8630 Education Protection

8671 Homeowner's Property Tax Relief

8681 State Lottery

8685 State Mandated Costs

8690 Other State

TOTAL STATE REVENUES $

8800 LOCAL REVENUES

8811 Property Tax Revenues $
8818 Redevelopment Funds

8830 Contract/Instructional Services
8840 Theater/Other Sales

8850 Rents and Leases

8860 Interest

8872 Community Service Classes
8874 Enrollment Fees

8877 Instructional Materials and Sales
8879 Student Records

8880 Nonresident Tuition

8885 Other Student Fees and Charges
8890 Other Local

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES $

UNRESTRICTED GENERAL FUND REVENUES $
8900 Other Financing Sources
TOTAL UNRESTRICTED REVENUES $

NET BEGINNING BALANCE

29,054,732
11,708,107
323,136
1,581,553
353,536
2,894,640

45,915,704

29,494,358
2,577,522
167,198
652
359,079
881,380
657,482
3,559,196
20,443
52,575
1,234,581
157,814
522,433

39,684,713

85,698,417
(224,626)
85,473,791

Revised
Budget

$ 98,000

$ 98,000

$ 29,054,732
11,708,107
323,136
1,581,553
353,536
2,894,640

$ 45,915,704

$ 29,494,358
2,577,522
167,198
652
359,079
881,380
657,482
3,559,196
20,443
52,575
1,234,581
157,814
522,433

$ 39,684,713

$ 85698417
(224,626)
$ 85,473,791

Received
To Date
$ R
$ -
$ 8,585,317
2,927,027
205,799
$ 11,718,143
$ 403,829
21,000
28
284,291
1,163,014
4,354
1,273
368,910
45,998
153,796
$ 2,446,493
$ 14,164,636
$ 14,164,636

Balance

$ 98,000

$ 98,000

$ 20,469,415
8,781,080
323,136
1,581,553
353,536
2,688,841

$ 34,197,561

$ 29,090,529
2,577,522
167,198
652
338,079
881,352
373,191
2,396,182
16,089
51,302
865,671
111,816
368,637

$ 37,238,220

$ 71533781
(224,626)
$ 71,309,155



1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

Academic Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits
Books/Supplies

Other Operating Expenses

Capital Outlay

Adopted
Budget

$ 33,495,608
22,295,808
22,346,280

1,958,352
13,355,362

3,086,880

Revised

Budget
$ 33,495,608
22,295,808
22,346,280
1,958,352
13,355,362

3,086,880

Actual

To Date
$ 6,484,988
5,070,451
4,166,956
363,629
2,964,510
192,282

Encumbered
Expenses
$ 25,883,113
17,493,057
17,571,155
1,109,296
9,647,431

2,616,172

Balance

$ 1,127,507
(267,700)
608,169
485,427
743,421

278,426



Adopted Revised Received

Budget Budget To Date Balance
8100 FEDERAL REVENUES
8120 Higher Education Act $ 2,223,139 $ 2,223,139 $ 232,012 $ 1,991,127
8130 Workforce Investment Act $ 416,597 $ 416,597 $ - 416,597
8140 Temporary Assist. Needy Famil. $ 101,632 $ 101,632 $ 24,754 76,878
8170 Vocational & Techn. Educ. Act $ 517,307 $ 517,307 $ 256,639 260,668
8190 Other Federal Revenues $ 11,875 $ 11,875 $ - 11,875
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES $ 3,270,550 $ 3,270,550 $ 513,405 $ 2,757,145
8600 STATE REVENUES
8600 STRS On Behalf $ 265,479 $ 265,479 $ - $ 265,479
8621 Disabled Students Program $ 1,125,443 $ 1,125,443 $ 315,124 810,319
8622 EOPS $ 681,115 $ 681,115 $ 180,952 500,163
8623 Child Development Apport. $ 5,000 $ 5,000 $ - 5,000
8626 CalWorks $ 620,923 $ 620,923 $ 173,858 447,065
8627 Other State Programs $ 2,337,127 $ 2,337,127 $ 6,718 2,330,409
8629 Other Categorical Apportion. $ 19,656,847 $ 19,656,847 $ 12,787,173 6,869,674



1000 Academic Salaries

2000 Classified Salaries

3000 Employee Benefits

4000 Books/Supplies

5000 Other Operating Expenses
6000 Capital Outlay

7000 Other Outgo

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
7900 Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/
CONTINGENCIES

NOTES:

1. Includes Categoricals, Grants, Parking, and Block Grant.

MT. SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Adopted
Budget

$ 6,288,412
5,411,856
3,816,260
1,142,946
8,702,776
2,449,987
6,978,680

$ 34,790,917

$ 163,550

$ 34,954,467

Revised
Budget

$ 6,288,412
5,411,856
3,816,260
1,142,946
8,702,776
2,449,987
6,978,680

$ 34,790,917

$ 163,550

$ 34,954,467

Actuals
To Date

$ 1,113,164
891,058
627,290

94,664
639,469
365,474

1,043,056
$ 4,774,173

$ 11,540,182

$ 16,314,356

Encumbered
Expenses

$ 2,160,488
2,226,557
1,698,394
296,743
1,473,574
434,044
3,332,799

$ 11,622,597

$ -

$ 11,622,597

Balance

$ 3,014,761
2,294,241
1,490,577
751,539
6,589,734
1,650,469
2,602,826

$ 18,394,146

$ (11,376,632)

$ 7,017,514



8800 LOCAL REVENUES

8840  Sales and Commissions

8846  Catering

8847  Cafeteria Food Sales (less discounts)
8860 Interest

8891  Other Local Revenue

8980  Other Financing Sources

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE

NET BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL REVENUES AND
BEGINNING BALANCE

EXPENDITURES

2000 Classified Salaries
3000 Employee Benefits
4000  Supplies and Materials
5000 Operating Expenses
6000 Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

7900 Ending Fund Balance

Adopted

Budget
$ 65,000
205,000
875,500
600
50,000
$ 1,196,100
$ 3,769
$ 1,199,869
Adopted
Budget
$ 364,877
153,893
630,000
50,599
500
$ 1,199,869

Revised
Budget

65,000
205,000
875,500

600

50,000

$ 1,196,100

$ 3,769

$ 1,199,869

Revised
Budget

$ 364,877
153,893
630,000

50,599
500

$ 1,199,869

Received
To Date
43,806
63,672
180,132
238
26,455
$ 314,303
$ 3,769
$ 318,072
Actual
To Date
$ 82,552
34,733
117,274
1,617
$ 236,176

Adjustments Balance
$ - $ 21,194
141,328
- 695,368
- 362
(26,455)
- 50,000
$ - $ 881,797
$ - $ -
$ - $ 881,797
Encumbered
Expenses Balance
$ 222,884 $ 59,441
107,060 12,100
- 512,726
3,265 45,717
- 500
$ 333,209 $ 630,484



Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Income Statement September 3EEg5063 0 Tdb6,261 TJEMC /StyleSpan gan €m4772

Adopted Revised Received
Budget Budget To Date Adjustments Balance
8100 FEDERAL REVENUES
8190 Federal Food Revenue $ 137,363 $ 137,363 $ - $ - $ 137,363
TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES $ 137,363 $ 137,363 $ - $ - $ 137,363
8600 STATE REVENUES
8623 Contract Revenue $ 13,889 $ 13,889 $ 13,889 $ - $ -
8650 Reimbursable Categorical Progr. 835,613 835,613 11,492 - 824,121
8690 State Food Revenue 2,500 2,500 - - 2,500
TOTAL STATE REVENUES $ 852,002 $ 852,002 $ 25,381 $ - $ 826,621
8800 LOCAL REVENUES
8871 Child Development Services 47,000 47,000 7,938 - 39,062
8899 Quality Rating Improvement Syste 24,000 24,000 24,000 - -
TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES $ 71,000 $ 71,000 $ 31,938 $ - $ 39,062
8900 Incoming Transfers $ 56,261 $ 56,261 $ 56,261 $ - 3 -
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING $ 56,261 $ 56,261 $ 56,261 $ - $ -
TOTAL REVENUES $ 1,116,626 $ 1,116,626 $ 113,580 $ - $ 1,003,046

NOTES:



2000 Classified Salaries

3000 Employee Benefits

4000 Books/Supplies

5000 Other Operating Expenses
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
7900 Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/
CONTINGENCIES

Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Expenditure Statement September 30, 2019
Child Development Fund
2019-2020 Financial Report #3

Adopted Revised Actuals Encumbered

Budget Budget To Date Expenses Balance

$ 553,557 $ 553,557 $ 122,733 $ 513,083 $  (82,259)
260,597 260,597 72,487 270,163 (82,054)
34,675 34,675 4,683 15,915 14,077
267,797 267,797 4,624 4,334 258,840

$ 1,116,626 $ 1,116,626 $ 204,526 $ 803,495 $ 108,604

$ - $ - $  (90,946) $ - $ 90,946

$ 1,116,626 $ 1,116,626 $ 113,580 $ 803,495 $ 199,551




8600 STATE REVENUES

8651 Community College Construction Act
8652 Block Grant & Scheduled Maintenance

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

8800 LOCAL REVENUES
8860 Interest and Investment Income
8880 Capital Outlay Fee
8890 Redevelopment Revenues

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES

8900 Other Financing Sources

8980 Interfund Transfers - In

TOTAL Other Financing Source:

TOTAL REVENUES
NET BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL REVENUES AND
BEGINNING BALANCE

NOTES:

Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Income Statement September 30, 2019
Capital Outlay Fund
2019-2020 Financial Report #3

Adopted Revised Received
Budget Budget To Date

$ 3,072,472 $ 3,072,472 $ -

Adjustments

Balance

685,021 685,021 569,225

$ 3,757,493 $ 3,757,493 $ 569,225

$ 45,000 $ 45,000 $ -
83,000 83,000 41,694
600,000 600,000 -

$ 728,000 $ 728,000 $ 41,694

$ 1,542,626 $ 1,542,626 $ -

$ 1,542,626 $ 1,542,626 $ -

$ 6,028,119 $ 6,028,119 $ 610,919

$ 5,897,062 $ 5,897,062 $ 5,897,062

$ 11,925,181 $ 11,925,181 $ 6,507,981

$

1. Period beginning cash balance at September 1, 2019: $5,499,795.44. Ending cash balance at September 30, 2019: $5,569,393.93.

$ 3,072,472
115,796

$ 3,188,268

$ 45,000
41,306
600,000

$ 686,306

$ 1,542,626

$ 1,542,626

$ 5,417,200

$ 5,417,200



Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Expenditure Statement September 30, 2019
Capital Outlay Fund
2019-2020 Financial Report #3

Adopted Revised Actual Encumbered

Budget Budget To Date Expenses Balance
2000 Classified Salaries $ 127,406  $ 127,406  $ 30,838 # $ 91,265 $ 5,303
3000 Employee Benefits 54,050 54,050 13,240 39,627 1,183
4000 Books/Supplies 25,000 25,000 (420) 1,285 24,135
5000 Other Operating Expenses 830,000 830,000 120,368 21,869 687,763
6000 Capital Outlay 8,676,215 8,676,215 157,148 83,694 8,435,373
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 9,712,671 $ 9,712,671 $ 321,174 $ 237,740 $ 9,153,757
7900 Ending Fund Balance 2,212,510 2,212,510 6,186,807 - (3,974,297)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES/
CONTINGENCIES $ 11,925,181 $ 11,925,181 $ 6,507,981 $ 237,740 $ 5,179,460




8800 LOCAL REVENUES

8860 Interest and Investment Income
8890 Other Local Revenue

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES

8900 Other Financing Sources

8940 Proceeds of General Long Term Debt

TOTAL Other Financing Sources

TOTAL REVENUES
NET BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL REVENUES AND
BEGINNING BALANCE

EXPENDITURES
2000 Classified Salaries
3000 Employee Benefits

5000 Other Operating Expenses
6000 Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

7900 Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/
CONTINGENCIES

NOTES:

1. Period beginning cash balance at September 1, 2019: $82,730,863.64.

Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Income Statement September, 2019

Bond Fund

2019-2020 Financial Report #03

Adopted Revised Received
Budget Budget To Date Adjustments Balance
$ 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000 $ - $ - $ 2,500,000
$ 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000 $ - $ - $ 2,500,000
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000 $ - $ - $ 2,500,000
$ 84,060,176 $ 84,060,176 $ 84,060,176 $ - $ -
$ 86,560,176 $ 86,560,176 $ 84,060,176 $ - $ 2,500,000
Adopted Revised Actual Encumbered
Budget Budget To Date Expenses Balance
$ 272,165 $ 272,165 $ 77,749 $ 185,105 $ 9,311
119,058 119,058 32,596 79,714 6,748
992,500 992,500 5,471 78,903 908,126
55,001,070 55,001,070 2,983,350 50,110,441 1,907,279
$ 56,384,793 $ 56,384,793 $ 3,099,166 $ 50,454,163 $ 2,831,464
30,175,383 30,175,383 80,961,010 (50,785,627)
$ 86,560,176 $ 86,560,176 $ 84,060,176 $ 50,454,163 $ (47,954,163)

Ending cash balance at September 30, 2019: $80,496,693.65.



Mt. San Jacinto Community College District

Income and Expenditure Statement September 30, 2019
Bookstore

2019-2020 Financial Statement #3

Adopted Revised



Adopted Revised Received



INCOME
Semester Fees

TOTAL INCOME
BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL INCOME AND
BEGINNING BALANCE

EXPENDITURES
Supplies and Materials
Entry Fee

Student Travel

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

BEGINNING BAL AN IIEE$2,500$6,075

ENDING BALAN

Mt. San Jacinto Community College District

Income and Expenditure Statement Through Sept 30, 2019
Student Representation Fee
2019-2020 Financial Report # 3

Adopted
Budget

$1,200
$1,200

$5,559

$6,759

$100
700
2,500
$3,300

$3,459

Revised
Budget

$1,200
$1,200

$5,559

$6,759

$100
700
2,500

$3,300

$3,459

Actual Year
To Date

$516
$516

$5,559

$6,075

$0

$0

$6,075

Balance

$684
$684

$0

$684

$100
$700
$2,500
$3,300

($2,616)



Associated Student Body
Inter-Club Council
ASB TOTALS

Actions Sign Louder Club
Art Club

Spectrum S.P.A.C.E
S.A.l.LL Club

League of Legends
Running Club

Criminal Justice Club
Black Student Union
EOPS CARE Club
A2MEND

Creative Writing Club
Ceramic Club

Spanish Club

ALAS

Dreams & Cinematography
Fencing Club

Puente Club

Latter Day Saints

Music Production
OXFAM

Poetry Club - Medicine of the Day

History Club
Polynesian Club
SEAL

Amnesty International
Pre-Med Club

Beginning
Balance
7/1/2019

$ 24,411
$ -
$ 24,411
104

36

69

31

34

8

80

504
306

35

259
317
152

36

26

5

414

9

16

11

54

317
45

52

362

80

Income Expense Ending
YTD YTD Balance
$ 15,063 $ - $ 39,474

$ 15063 $ - $ 39474
- - 104

- - 69
- - 31
; - 34

- - 80
- - 504
- - 306
- - 35
- - 259
- - 317
- - 152
- - 36
- - 26

- - 414

- - 16
- - 11
- - 54
- - 317
- - 45
- - 52
- - 362
- - 80



Beginning
Balance Income Expense Ending
7/1/2019 YTD YTD Balance



Mt. San Jacinto Community College District
Income and Expenditure Statement September 30, 2019
Mt. San Jacinto Foundation
2019 - 2020 Financial Report #3

Beginning

Balance Income Expense

7/1/2019 YTD YTD Balance
Fund Drives - Fund 830 $ 193,525 $ 17,061 148 $ 210,438
Perm Schirships & Endowments - Fund 831 2,995,544 5,673 4,498 2,996,719
Revolving Scholarships - Fund 832 653,862 106,558 108 760,312
Instructional Programs - Fund 833 132,998 1,076 688 133,386
Subsidiary Programs - Fund 834 292,103 30,685 1,073 321,715
Operations - Fund 835 107,760 9,565 1,250 116,075

GRAND TOTALS $ 4,375,792 $ 170,618 7,765 $ 4,538,645

NOTE:

Warrant approval for September 2019 - $8,600.00

Warrant numbers: 7914 - 7915



